Mar. 31, 2020 8.64 0.22 (0.04) 0.11 (0.37) (0.08) - (0.06) (0.17) (0.68) (0.91) 7.61

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2024 and March 31.

 CI Select 80i20e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

A Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 22, 2006
Sept. 30, 2024 66,774 5,071 2.04 0.22 2.26 11.40 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 71,147 5,678 1.95 0.22 2.17 11.33 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 92,643 7,721 1.96 0.22 2.18 11.22 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 117,101 9,476 1.93 0.21 2.14 10.99 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 145,274 11,436 1.93 0.21 2.14 10.98 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 159,380 13,271 1.93 0.22 2.15 11.19 0.01 4.68

AT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 28, 2007
Sept. 30, 2024 2,617 467 2.04 0.23 2.27 12.45 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 2,703 495 1.96 0.24 2.20 12.34 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 3,141 571 1.96 0.23 2.19 12.10 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 5,681 947 1.93 0.23 2.16 11.79 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 5,660 872 1.93 0.23 2.16 11.97 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 5,711 883 1.93 0.24 2.17 12.35 0.01 4.68

AT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations January 08, 2008
Sept. 30, 2024 2,424 737 2.04 0.19 2.23 11.02 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 2,549 783 1.96 0.21 2.17 11.06 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 3,251 960 1.96 0.23 2.19 11.70 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 4,435 1,160 1.93 0.22 2.15 11.18 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 6,885 1,612 1.93 0.22 2.15 11.20 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 6,861 1,560 1.93 0.22 2.15 11.59 0.01 4.68

E Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 24,097 1,960 2.01 0.20 2.21 10.31 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 25,832 2,209 1.92 0.20 2.12 10.25 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 32,842 2,934 1.93 0.19 2.12 10.00 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 43,216 3,751 1.90 0.19 2.09 9.92 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 53,855 4,550 1.90 0.19 2.09 10.02 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 59,092 5,283 1.90 0.19 2.09 10.18 0.01 4.68

EF Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 20,073 1,850 1.01 0.12 1.13 13.14 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 19,289 1,879 0.93 0.12 1.05 12.78 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 19,680 2,024 0.93 0.11 1.04 11.42 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 23,184 2,342 0.90 0.10 1.00 10.79 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 18,330 1,822 0.90 0.10 1.00 10.94 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 23,468 2,496 0.90 0.10 1.00 10.90 0.01 4.68

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Select 80i20e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

EFT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 11,656 1,780 1.01 0.12 1.13 13.00 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 10,934 1,722 0.94 0.12 1.06 12.86 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 6,734 1,065 0.93 0.12 1.05 12.32 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 10,792 1,585 0.90 0.11 1.01 12.05 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 10,125 1,390 0.90 0.11 1.01 11.82 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 8,296 1,156 0.90 0.10 1.00 11.20 0.01 4.68

EFT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2014
Sept. 30, 2024 578 119 1.01 0.07 1.08 7.83 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 569 119 0.93 0.07 1.00 7.43 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 661 135 0.93 0.06 0.99 7.01 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 1,021 187 0.90 0.06 0.96 6.38 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 1,227 204 0.90 0.06 0.96 6.31 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 2,828 462 0.90 0.06 0.96 6.46 0.01 4.68

ET5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations August 04, 2015
Sept. 30, 2024 594 101 2.01 0.25 2.26 13.00 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 564 98 1.93 0.25 2.18 13.00 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 953 165 1.93 0.25 2.18 13.12 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 1,500 238 1.90 0.25 2.15 13.18 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 1,586 233 1.90 0.25 2.15 13.29 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 1,356 200 1.90 0.23 2.13 12.34 0.01 4.68

ET8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations October 04, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 663 160 2.01 0.23 2.24 12.37 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 665 162 1.92 0.25 2.17 13.29 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 1,312 307 1.93 0.27 2.20 13.68 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 1,633 338 1.90 0.25 2.15 13.08 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 1,873 347 1.90 0.24 2.14 12.55 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 2,160 389 1.90 0.23 2.13 12.16 0.01 4.68

F Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Sept. 30, 2024 44,422 2,914 1.19 0.13 1.32 11.81 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 42,970 2,976 1.11 0.13 1.24 11.66 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 38,123 2,783 1.11 0.13 1.24 11.47 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 43,160 3,088 1.08 0.12 1.20 11.18 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 42,982 3,020 1.08 0.12 1.20 11.36 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 41,538 3,116 1.08 0.12 1.20 11.12 0.01 4.68

FT5 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations September 04, 2008
Sept. 30, 2024 3,342 497 1.19 0.12 1.31 12.04 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 3,960 607 1.11 0.13 1.24 12.18 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 4,192 644 1.11 0.13 1.24 12.27 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 6,334 901 1.08 0.12 1.20 11.42 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 5,999 796 1.08 0.11 1.19 10.40 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 4,900 659 1.08 0.11 1.19 10.61 0.01 4.68

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI Select 80i20e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2024
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

FT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 03, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 662 150 1.19 0.09 1.28 10.90 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 718 165 1.11 0.10 1.21 8.73 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 796 178 1.12 0.11 1.23 9.16 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 462 92 1.08 0.10 1.18 8.84 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 517 93 1.08 0.09 1.17 7.96 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 447 79 1.08 0.07 1.15 6.81 0.01 4.68

I Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Sept. 30, 2024 1,962 103 0.11 - 0.11 - 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 2,054 115 0.01 - 0.01 - 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 11,666 697 0.06 - 0.06 - 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 2,814 167 - - - - 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 5,037 297 - - - - 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 5,403 344 - - - - 0.01 4.68

IT8 Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Sept. 30, 2024 799 146 0.11 - 0.11 - 0.10 17.90
Mar. 31, 2024 1,148 214 0.04 - 0.04 - 0.04 19.75
Mar. 31, 2023 375 69 0.03 - 0.03 - 0.03 100.92
Mar. 31, 2022 391 65 - - - - 0.01 15.68
Mar. 31, 2021 74 11 - - - - 0.02 38.04
Mar. 31, 2020 74 11 - - - - 0.01 4.68

O Shares (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)